
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Hoosier Tire SCCA Super Tour 

 

Green Country Grand Prix 

Hallett Motor Racing Circuit 

Hallett, OK 

April 23-24, 2022 



Sunday 
 

Qualifying and Races 



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 

No. 
117 
59 
2 

77 
74 
99 
58 
98 
23 
40 
31 
15 

163 
46 
51 
95 
8 

11 
27 
24 
87 
37 
61 

PIC 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 

Class 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 

Name 
Tyler Quance 
Grayson Farischon 
Jim Drago 
Travis Wiley 
Matt Reynolds 
Logan Stretch 
Vinnie Baratta 
Bob Stretch 
Sam Craven 
Toby Linder 
Christopher Shaffer 
Brett Kowalski 
Mark Curlee 
Matthew Davis 
Tyler Ladd 
Jonathan Neudorf 
Manfredi Alliata 
William Keeling 
Ashlyn Speed 
Lee Thomas 
John Davis 
Brian Slater 
David Guinn 

Member_ID 
527160 
631483 
333432 
615414 
220134_3 
229543_7 
451356 
229543 
379690 
416244 
545153 
631265 
544530 
217912 
512613 
674099 
634402 
287317 
659066 
425437 
538721 
540280 
6464 

Hometown 
Cypress TX 
Arcadia OK 
Memphis TN 
Austin TX 
Fair Oaks  Tx 
Arlington TX 
Katy TX 
Arlington TX 
Houston TX 
Dallas TX 
Dallas TX 
Las Cruces NM 
Montgomery TX 
Dallas TX 
Clearwater KS 
Scottsdale AZ 
New York NY 
Houston TX 
Mansfield TX 
Austin TX 
Keller TX 
Anacoco LA 
Dodge City KS 

Region 
Hous 
OKLA 
MIDS 
LnSt 
LnSt 
Tex 
Hous 
Tex 
Hous 
Tex 
Tex 
PnAm 
Hous 
Tex 
WICH 
ARIZ 
Hous 
Hous 
Tex 
LnSt 
Tex 
SwLa 
WICH 

Make-Model 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda MIATA 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata (SM) 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 

Overall BestTm 
1:28.372 
1:28.658 
1:28.901 
1:28.960 
1:28.975 
1:29.038 
1:29.300 
1:29.329 
1:29.412 
1:29.432 
1:29.658 
1:29.907 
1:30.129 
1:30.325 
1:30.397 
1:30.554 
1:31.788 
1:31.854 
1:32.811 
1:34.150 
1:34.158 
1:34.204 
1:35.304 

In Session 
Saturday Race OFFICIAL 
Saturday Race OFFICIAL 
Saturday Race OFFICIAL 
Saturday Race OFFICIAL 
Saturday Race OFFICIAL 
Saturday Race OFFICIAL 
Saturday Race OFFICIAL 
Saturday Race OFFICIAL 
Saturday Race OFFICIAL 
Saturday Race OFFICIAL 
Saturday Race OFFICIAL 
Saturday Race OFFICIAL 
Saturday Race OFFICIAL 
Saturday Race OFFICIAL 
Saturday Race OFFICIAL 
Saturday Race OFFICIAL 
Saturday Race OFFICIAL 
Saturday Race OFFICIAL 
Saturday Race OFFICIAL 
Saturday Race OFFICIAL 
Saturday Race OFFICIAL 
Saturday Race OFFICIAL 
Saturday Race OFFICIAL 

Printed: 4/24/2022 8:54:54 AM 

Bruce & Charlene Bettinger Chief of Timing & Scoring  

Michael West Race Director  

Keith Pfaust Chief Steward 

22-ST-57253 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  AVRG 

Green Country Grand Prix Super Tour 

Gr 1 SM 

GR 1 Merge for Sunday Race Grid 

Hallett Motor Racing Circut 1.800 miles 

Hooser Racing Tire SCCA Super Tour
AVRG - OKLA NEOKLA WICH Regions

April 23-24, 2022 - Sanction #22-ST-57253



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 

DNF 

Not qualified 
DNS 
DNS 

No. 
59 
74 
77 

117 
23 
31 
99 
58 

163 
46 
51 
11 
8 

95 
61 
87 
37 
15 
98 
40 

2 

27 
24 

Class 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 

SM 
SM 

PIC 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 

DNF 

DNS 
DNS 

Name 
Grayson Farischon 
Matt Reynolds 
Travis Wiley 
Tyler Quance 
Sam Craven 
Christopher Shaffer 
Logan Stretch 
Vinnie Baratta 
Mark Curlee 
Matthew Davis 
Tyler Ladd 
William Keeling 
Manfredi Alliata 
Jonathan Neudorf 
David Guinn 
John Davis 
Brian Slater 
Brett Kowalski 
Bob Stretch 
Toby Linder 
Jim Drago 

Ashlyn Speed 
Lee Thomas 

Hometown 
Arcadia OK 
Fair Oaks  Tx 
Austin TX 
Cypress TX 
Houston TX 
Dallas TX 
Arlington TX 
Katy TX 
Montgomery TX 
Dallas TX 
Clearwater KS 
Houston TX 
New York NY 
Scottsdale AZ 
Dodge City KS 
Keller TX 
Anacoco LA 
Las Cruces NM 
Arlington TX 
Dallas TX 
Memphis TN 

Mansfield TX 
Austin TX 

Region 
OKLA 
LnSt 
LnSt 
Hous 
Hous 
Tex 
Tex 
Hous 
Hous 
Tex 
WICH 
Hous 
Hous 
ARIZ 
WICH 
Tex 
SwLa 
PnAm 
Tex 
Tex 
MIDS 

Tex 
LnSt 

Member_ID 
631483 
220134_3 
615414 
527160 
379690 
545153 
229543_7 
451356 
544530 
217912 
512613 
287317 
634402 
674099 
6464 
538721 
540280 
631265 
229543 
416244 
333432 

659066 
425437 

Make-Model 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda MIATA 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata (SM) 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 

Laps 
24 
24 
24 
24 
24 
24 
24 
24 
24 
24 
24 
24 
24 
24 
23 
23 
23 
18 
17 
15 

Best Tm 
1:28.383 
1:28.410 
1:28.778 
1:28.777 
1:29.016 
1:28.698 
1:28.644 
1:29.494 
1:29.830 
1:30.251 
1:30.716 
1:30.833 
1:30.647 
1:30.526 
1:33.919 
1:33.829 
1:33.830 
1:30.345 
1:29.251 
1:29.500 

Sponsor 
East Street Racing, G-LOC Brakes, G2 Racing 
Reynolds Bros. Racing/Hoosier/ESR/Vintage Connection/G-LOC Brakes 
X-factor Racing, Hoosier, G-Loc 

The Garagisti European Car Repair 
X-Factor Racing | ME | G-LOC Brakes 
Wheels America 
Aliana Family Dental, Drake Motorsports, X-Factor Racing, Performance Stop, G-LOC Brakes 
x-Factor Racing 

Connect Inc 
PhillipsRacePrep/G-Loc 
Duriora Decoxi Racing 

don preston racing/Service Automotive 

A Lazy B Ranch G-LOC Brakes Hoosier 

Wheels America, Pleasant Ridge Internal Medicine 
X-Factor Racing, G-LOC Brakes 
East Street Racing, G-Loc Brakes 

Speedsoft 
X-Factor Racing 

Sorted on Laps

Text 

Winners Total Time 35:40.514, Provisional Post 11:25 am,OFFICIAL POST 12:15 PM 

Printed: 4/25/2022 7:42:47 AM 

Bruce & Charlene Bettinger Chief of Timing & Scoring  

Michael West Race Director  

Keith Pfaust Chief Steward 

22-ST-57253 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  AVRG 

Margin of Victory 

0.403 

Avg. Speed 

72.655 

Best Lap Tm 

1:28.383 

Best Speed 

73.317 

Best Lap by 

59 - Grayson Farischon 

Green Country Grand Prix Super Tour 

Gr 1 SM 

Sunday Race OFFICIAL 

Race (35:00 or 27 Laps) started at 10:39:08 

Hallett Motor Racing Circut 1.800 miles 

4/24/2022 10:30 

Hooser Racing Tire SCCA Super Tour
AVRG - OKLA NEOKLA WICH Regions

April 23-24, 2022 - Sanction #22-ST-57253
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